LinkedIn Easter Lindt Bunny Bundle Giveaway - Terms & Conditions

1. Promoter Information

The promoter of this competition is Andrew Thomas Accountancy, located at 82 Oswald Road, Scunthorpe, DN15 7PA. For any questions, please contact us at info@andrew-thomas.org.

2. Eligibility

- The competition is open to residents of the United Kingdom aged 18 years or older at the time of entry.
- Employees of Andrew Thomas Accountancy are not eligible to enter. However, their immediate family members are eligible to participate.

3. Entry Period

o The competition begins on Tuesday 1st April 2025 and closes on Wednesday 16 April 2025 at 23:59 PM GMT. Entries submitted after this time will not be considered.

4. How to Enter

- o To enter, participants must:
 - Visit https://www.andrew-thomas.org/ for full contest details.
 - Submit their answer to the question: "What do you think is the most important factor when choosing an accountant and why?"
 - Only one entry per person is allowed.
- **Note:** This competition is promoted on LinkedIn but hosted on the Andrew Thomas Accountancy website to comply with LinkedIn's policies.

5. Selection of Winner

- The winner will be chosen based on our favourite response, as judged by a panel from Andrew Thomas Accountancy.
- o Responses will be evaluated based on clarity, relevance, and originality.
- The decision of the judging panel is final, and no correspondence regarding the decision will be entered into.

6. Prize

- o The prize is a Lindt Easter Bunny Bundle (Approximate Retail Value: £30).
- The prize is non-transferable, non-refundable, and cannot be exchanged for cash or any other alternatives.
- Andrew Thomas Accountancy reserves the right to substitute the prize with one of equal or greater value if circumstances beyond its control make it necessary.

7. Winner Announcement

- o The winner will be announced via a LinkedIn post on Thursday 17th April 2025.
- The winner will also be contacted directly via LinkedIn or email (if provided during entry).
- o If the winner does not respond within 7 days, Andrew Thomas Accountancy reserves the right to select an alternative winner.

8. **Publicity**

 By entering this competition, participants agree that Andrew Thomas Accountancy may use their name and response for promotional purposes related to this competition without additional compensation.

9. Liability

- Andrew Thomas Accountancy accepts no responsibility for entries that are incomplete, delayed, misdirected, or lost due to technical issues.
- Andrew Thomas Accountancy shall not be liable for any loss or damage arising from participation in this competition or from acceptance of the prize.

10. **Disqualification**

o Andrew Thomas Accountancy reserves the right to disqualify any participant who breaches these Terms and Conditions or engages in fraudulent or dishonest behavior.

11. Privacy

- o Any personal data collected during this competition will be used solely for administering the competition and will not be shared with third parties without consent.
- For more information on how we handle personal data, please see our Privacy Policy: https://www.andrew-thomas.org/privacy.

12. Disclaimer

- o This competition is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by, or associated with LinkedIn or Lindt.
- o Participants release LinkedIn and Lindt from any liability related to this competition.

LinkedIn Easter Lindt Bunny Bundle Giveaway - Terms & Conditions

 This competition is conducted in compliance with LinkedIn's User Agreement and Professional Community Policies.

13. **Governing Law**

These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales. Any disputes arising out of this competition shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales.